
From June 12 to 20, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,162 likely voters in New Hampshire using SMS and web
panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting
history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±3 percentage points.

N=1162 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

This report is filtered to respondents: NH

[1]  The American Jobs Plan is a proposal to invest more
than $2 trillion over the next 8 years in America's workforce
and infrastructure. The plan includes funding to create
millions of jobs doing the following:

Protecting roads and bridges from flooding, extreme
weather, and natural disasters
Replacing all lead pipes and upgrading public drinking
water and wastewater systems
Expanding broadband internet service so it reaches all
Americans
Investing in new renewable energy projects, like wind
and solar power
Modernizing the energy grid
Investing in American manufacturing
Reducing pollution and improving energy efficiency in
homes, schools, and childcare centers
Cleaning up abandoned mines and oil and gas wells

The plan may be paid for by partially undoing the corporate
tax cut passed in 2017, which lowered the corporate tax rate
from 35% down to 21%. Do you support or oppose the
American Jobs Plan?
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D I R

Strongly support 43% 82% 38% 6

Somewhat support 19 14 22 21

Somewhat oppose 10 0 9 24

Strongly oppose 22 1 24 44

Don't know 6 4 7 5

SUPPORT (TOTAL) 62% 96% 60% 27

OPPOSE (TOTAL) 32 1 33 68

SUPPORT (NET) +30 +95 +27 −41

[2]  Below are some of the parts of the American Jobs Plan.
For each part, say whether you support or oppose it. --
Protecting roads and bridges from Eooding, extreme
weather, and natural disasters
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D I R

Strongly support 64% 86% 58% 48

Somewhat support 26 13 29 35

Somewhat oppose 6 0 6 11

Strongly oppose 3 0 4 4

Don't know 2 0 3 2

SUPPORT (TOTAL) 90% 99% 87% 83

OPPOSE (TOTAL) 9 0 10 15

SUPPORT (NET) +81 +99 +77 +68
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[3]  Below are some of the parts of the American Jobs Plan.
For each part, say whether you support or oppose it. --
Replacing all lead pipes and upgrading public drinking water
and wastewater systems
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D I R

Strongly support 63% 86% 59% 42

Somewhat support 26 13 26 39

Somewhat oppose 7 1 7 13

Strongly oppose 3 0 4 5

Don't know 2 0 3 1

SUPPORT (TOTAL) 89% 99% 85% 81

OPPOSE (TOTAL) 10 1 11 18

SUPPORT (NET) +79 +98 +74 +63

[4]  Below are some of the parts of the American Jobs Plan.
For each part, say whether you support or oppose it. --
Modernizing the electricity system by 2035 and making it
more reliable
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Strongly support 58% 79% 57% 35

Somewhat support 28 19 28 39

Somewhat oppose 6 1 6 12

Strongly oppose 5 0 5 11

Don't know 3 1 4 3

SUPPORT (TOTAL) 86% 98% 85% 74

OPPOSE (TOTAL) 11 1 11 23

SUPPORT (NET) +75 +97 +74 +51

[5]  Below are some of the parts of the American Jobs Plan.
For each part, say whether you support or oppose it. --
Creating new tax incentives to research and develop new
energy technologies
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D I R

Strongly support 42% 75% 36% 16%

Somewhat support 28 20 33 28

Somewhat oppose 11 1 10 23

Strongly oppose 14 0 14 30

Don't know 5 3 7 4

SUPPORT (TOTAL) 70% 95% 69% 44%

OPPOSE (TOTAL) 25 1 24 53

SUPPORT (NET) +45 +94 +45 −9

[6]  Below are some of the parts of the American Jobs Plan.
For each part, say whether you support or oppose it. --
Investing in American innovation and manufacturing
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Strongly support 57% 72% 54% 46

Somewhat support 30 24 29 38

Somewhat oppose 5 1 6 5

Strongly oppose 5 0 6 9

Don't know 3 2 5 2

SUPPORT (TOTAL) 87% 96% 83% 84

OPPOSE (TOTAL) 10 1 12 14

SUPPORT (NET) +77 +95 +71 +70
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[7]  Below are some of the parts of the American Jobs Plan.
For each part, say whether you support or oppose it. --
Investing in new renewable energy projects, like wind and
solar power
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Strongly support 50% 87% 46% 15

Somewhat support 21 12 23 28

Somewhat oppose 11 0 11 23

Strongly oppose 16 0 17 34

Don't know 2 0 4 1

SUPPORT (TOTAL) 71% 99% 69% 43

OPPOSE (TOTAL) 27 0 28 57

SUPPORT (NET) +44 +99 +41 −14

[8]  Below are some of the parts of the American Jobs Plan.
For each part, say whether you support or oppose it. --
Cleaning up abandoned mines and oil and gas wells
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D I R

Strongly support 41% 69% 36% 17

Somewhat support 35 26 34 46

Somewhat oppose 10 3 11 19

Strongly oppose 8 0 10 14

Don't know 6 2 10 4

SUPPORT (TOTAL) 76% 95% 70% 63

OPPOSE (TOTAL) 18 3 21 33

SUPPORT (NET) +58 +92 +49 +30

[9]  Based on what you know, do you think the American
Jobs Plan will have a positive or negative impact on your
community?
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D I R

Positive 55% 95% 47% 21%

Negative 26 0 29 50

Don't know 19 5 23 29

[10]  The American Jobs Plan could invest $500 billion in
clean energy technologies, such as modernizing our
electricity grid with eGcient and reliable clean energy
infrastructure. 
Supporters of this investment say that our aging electricity
infrastructure is vulnerable. Our economy will suHer without
badly-needed investments to create jobs and make our
electricity grid low-pollution, safe, and reliable. 
Opponents of this say that investing in clean energy
technologies is not something that traditionally gets
included in infrastructure packages. They say it should be
cut from this proposal so that lawmakers can focus on
repairing roads, bridges, and water systems. 

Knowing what you know now, do you think this investment
in clean energy technologies should stay in the American
Jobs Plan, or should it be cut?
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D I R

Clean energy infrastructure should
stay in the American Jobs Plan 54% 92% 49% 18%

Clean energy infrastructure should
be cut from the American Jobs Plan 36 2 39 71

Don't know 10 6 13 11
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[11]  Do you approve or disapprove of the job that President
Joe Biden is doing as President?
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D I R

Strongly approve 35% 77% 28% 2%

Somewhat approve 18 22 21 5

Somewhat disapprove 7 1 9 9

Strongly disapprove 39 0 38 84

Not sure 2 0 3 0

APPROVE (TOTAL) 53% 99% 49% 7%

DISAPPROVE (TOTAL) 46 1 47 93

APPROVE (NET) +7 +98 +2 −86
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